Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Overdraft Facility+

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited

(“the Bank”) IPO Financing

31 March 2025

This product is an overdraft facility+.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter* for the final terms of your overdraft facility+.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this
KFS when submitting the application.

+ This product is a term loan facility for financing subscription of new issue shares or other
exchange-traded instruments (IPO financing). This KFS is presented using the standard KFS
template for Overdraft Facility.

*Offer letter refers to the application submitted and “Terms and Conditions for Term Loan Facility
for financing subscription of new Issue Shares or other exchange-traded instruments (IPO
Financing)”

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annuali Inter , : - . .
ualised Interest The following annualised rates apply to overdraft facilities falling within

Rate the respective loan amount brackets below:

Loan Amount Annualised interest rate (or
range of annualised interest
rate)

Up to HK$5,000 The annualized interest rate
may vary for different IPOs,

ﬁbK%VZeO OHO%$5’OOO and up to ranging from 0% to 5% per

' annum.
Above HK$20,000 and up to
HK$100,000

Above HK$ 100,000

The interest is calculated based on actual loan amount. Calculation
formula is “Actual Loan Amount x Annualized Interest Rate / 365 x loan
period (in days)”.

Latest rate and other details for each IPO is published on the Bank’s
website
[https://Iwww.bochk.com/en/investment/securities/iposhares.html].

6% per annum plus (i) the prime lending rate for Hong Kong Dollars as
quoted and determined by the Bank; (ii) the over-night interbank offered
rate for Hong Kong Dollars; or (iii) the Bank’s cost of fund, whichever is
the highest, on the overdue sums.

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

Default interest shall accrue and be calculated from the date when the
relevant payment was due to the date of its final payment in full on a day
to day and simple basis.

The Bank reserves the right to charge an administration fee of
HK$500.00 whenever the Borrower fails to make any instalment payment
on its due date.




Latest rate and other details of the “Prime” is published on the Bank’s
website [https://www.bochk.com/en/investment/rates/hkprime.html].

Overlimit Interest Rate

Repayment Frequency

Not Applicable

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Periodic Repayment
Amount

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Total Repayment Amount

Annual Fee / Fee

Fees and Charges

Loan Amount Total repayment amount” for
the interest rate specified
above

HK$ 5,000 HK$ 5,000.68

HK$ 20,000 HK$ 20,002.74

HK$ 100,000 HK$ 100,013.70

" The table above is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows
the total repayment amount for different actual loan amount under
specific conditions, assuming that (1) the annualized interest rate of this
loan for particular IPO is 5% and (2) the loan period is 1 day.

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific
case, please use our online calculator accessible from the Bank’s
Internet Banking / Mobile Banking. Each online calculator is tailor-made
for each IPO based on its public offering arrangement and charges for
IPO financing. You may access the corresponding calculator with the
following methods.

Mobile Banking: Securities > IPO Easy > Select particular IPO > Click
“Loan Calculator” under “Brief” section of that IPO

Internet Banking: Investment > IPO Subscription/Financing > Click
“Calculator” of particular IPO under the “IPO Financing” section

Not Applicable

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Not Applicable

Overlimit Handling Fee

Not Applicable

Returned Cheque
Charge / Rejected
Autopay Charge

Additional Information

1. The deposit amount and relevant charges will be held by the Bank when customer submits
application. Once approved by the Bank, the aforesaid amounts will be debited in the customer’s
settlement account on the application deadline.

2.  The Bank will provide loan commitment to the customer for the subscription after successfully
deducting the amounts, and provide loan to the customer for part of the allotted subscription
amount which exceeds the deposit amount based on the allotment result on the loan drawdown

Not Applicable




date. Interest will be incurred since that date and the customer has to repay the loan and interest
on the loan repayment date.

3. If the final subscription amount paid is larger than deposit amount, the actual loan amount’s
calculation formula would be “Final subscription amount paid — deposit amount”, otherwise the
actual loan amount will be zero.

4. Apart from the fees and charges mentioned above, the following charges may also apply to this
product.

IPOF Subscription Handling Fee | Charged per transaction basis. Charges may vary for
different IPOs, ranging from HK$0 — HK$100 per
transaction.

Loan Commitment Fee Calculated based on loan commitment amount.
Charges may vary for different IPOs. It needs to be paid
regardless of the provision of loan.

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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